© Duro Dyne Corp.
Printed in USA 7/15
BE035426
Duro Dyne East Division, Bay Shore, NY	 631-249-9000	 Fax:	 631-249-8346
Duro Dyne Midwest Division, Fairfield, OH	 513-870-6000	 Fax:	 513-870-6005
Duro Dyne West Division, Fontana, CA 	 562-926-1774	 Fax:	 562-926-5778
Duro Dyne Canada, Lachine, Quebec, Canada  	 514-422-9760	 Fax:	 514-636-0328
www.durodyne.com    E-mail: durodyne@durodyne.com
®
A Division Of
Gear Driven Cable Operated Damper
Internal Mounted Cable
®
®
Installation of a gear driven cable operated damper allows the balancing
contractor a convenient way to adjust air volume from a more accessible location without having to access
the ceiling. The gear driven cable operated damper is mounted upstream of the air device with the control
cable inside of the airstream. The actuator at the end of the adjustment cable is accessible from the  diffuser
grille. The gear actuator features a hex head so adjustments can be made easily and then locked in place
with a standard 1/4’’ screwdriver or nut driver.
Ordering Information - INTERNAL Cable
Description
3 foot Cable 5 foot Cable 8 foot Cable 10 foot Cable 15 foot Cable*
Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code
4" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53210 GCODR0403 53211 GCODR0405 53212 GCODR0408 53213 GCODR0410 53214 GCODR0415
5" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53216 GCODR0503 53217 GCODR0505 53218 GCODR0508 53219 GCODR0510 53220 GCODR0515
6" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53222 GCODR0603 53223 GCODR0605 53224 GCODR0608 53225 GCODR0610 53226 GCODR0615
7" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53228 GCODR0703 53229 GCODR0705 53230 GCODR0708 53231 GCODR0710 53232 GCODR0715
8" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53234 GCODR0803 53235 GCODR0805 53236 GCODR0808 53237 GCODR0810 53238 GCODR0815
9" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53240 GCODR0903 53241 GCODR0905 53242 GCODR0908 53243 GCODR0910 53244 GCODR0915
10" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53246 GCODR1003 53247 GCODR1005 53248 GCODR1008 53249 GCODR1010 53250 GCODR1015
12" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53252 GCODR1203 53253 GCODR1205 53254 GCODR1208 53255 GCODR1210 53256 GCODR1215
14" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53258 GCODR1403 53259 GCODR1405 53260 GCODR1408 53261 GCODR1410 53262 GCODR1415
16" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53264 GCODR1603 53265 GCODR1605 53266 GCODR1608 53267 GCODR1610 53268 GCODR1615
18" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53270 GCODR1803 53271 GCODR1805 53272 GCODR1808 53273 GCODR1810 53274 GCODR1815
20" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53276 GCODR2003 53277 GCODR2005 53278 GCODR2008 53279 GCODR2010 53280 GCODR2015
22" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53282 GCODR2203 53283 GCODR2205 53284 GCODR2208 53285 GCODR2210 53286 GCODR2215
24" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53288 GCODR2403 53289 GCODR2405 53290 GCODR2408 53291 GCODR2410 53292 GCODR2415
Custom damper sizes and custom cable lengths are available upon request.
Features
Sold completely assembled with factory installed cable.
Available with cable lengths of up to 15’.
Damper sizes from 4” through 24”.
External cable also available (see reverse side)
© Duro Dyne Corp.
Printed in USA 7/15
BE035426
Duro Dyne East Division, Bay Shore, NY	 631-249-9000	 Fax:	 631-249-8346
Duro Dyne Midwest Division, Fairfield, OH	 513-870-6000	 Fax:	 513-870-6005
Duro Dyne West Division,Fontana, CA 	 562-926-1774	 Fax:	 562-926-5778
Duro Dyne Canada, Lachine, Quebec, Canada  	 514-422-9760	 Fax:	 514-636-0328
www.durodyne.com    E-mail: durodyne@durodyne.com
®
A Division Of
Gear Driven Cable Operated Damper
External Mounted Cable
®
®
Installation of a gear driven cable operated damper allows the balancing contractor a
convenient way to adjust air volume from a more accessible location without having
to access the ceiling. The gear driven cable operated damper is mounted upstream of the air device with
the control cable outside of the airstream. The adjustment cable is routed to an appropriate area such as
a wall mount. The gear actuator at the end of the adjustment cable features a hex head so adjustments
can be made easily and then locked in place with a standard 1/4’’ screwdriver or nut driver.
Features
Sold completely assembled with factory installed cable.
Available with cable lengths of up to 15’.
Damper sizes from 4” through 24”.
Internal cable also available (see reverse side)
Ordering Information - EXTERNAL Cable
Description
3 foot Cable 5 foot Cable 8 foot Cable 10 foot Cable 15 foot Cable
Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code Item # Code
4" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53310 GXCODR0403 53311 GXCODR0405 53312 GXCODR0408 53313 GXCODR0410 53314 GXCODR0415
5" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53316 GXCODR0503 53317 GXCODR0505 53318 GXCODR0508 53319 GXCODR0510 53320 GXCODR0515
6" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53322 GXCODR0603 53323 GXCODR0605 53324 GXCODR0608 53325 GXCODR0610 53326 GXCODR0615
7" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53328 GXCODR0703 53329 GXCODR0705 53330 GXCODR0708 53331 GXCODR0710 53332 GXCODR0715
8" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53334 GXCODR0803 53335 GXCODR0805 53336 GXCODR0808 53337 GXCODR0810 53338 GXCODR0815
9" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53340 GXCODR0903 53341 GXCODR0905 53342 GXCODR0908 53343 GXCODR0910 53344 GXCODR0915
10" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53346 GXCODR1003 53347 GXCODR1005 53348 GXCODR1008 53349 GXCODR1010 53350 GXCODR1015
12" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53352 GXCODR1203 53353 GXCODR1205 53354 GXCODR1208 53355 GXCODR1210 53356 GXCODR1215
14" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53358 GXCODR1403 53359 GXCODR1405 53360 GXCODR1408 53361 GXCODR1410 53362 GXCODR1415
16" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53364 GXCODR1603 53365 GXCODR1605 53366 GXCODR1608 53367 GXCODR1610 53368 GXCODR1615
18" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53370 GXCODR1803 53371 GXCODR1805 53372 GXCODR1808 53373 GXCODR1810 53374 GXCODR1815
20" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53376 GXCODR2003 53377 GXCODR2005 53378 GXCODR2008 53379 GXCODR2010 53380 GXCODR2015
22" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53382 GXCODR2203 53383 GXCODR2205 53384 GXCODR2208 53385 GXCODR2210 53386 GXCODR2215
24" Rd Cable Operated Damper 53388 GXCODR2403 53389 GXCODR2405 53390 GXCODR2408 53391 GXCODR2410 53392 GXCODR2415
Custom damper sizes and custom cable lengths are available upon request.